

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2442/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2013 in WPCRL No.75/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVI NIGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the State NCT of Delhi, two weeks time is granted to the learned advocate to file her vakalatnama and to take instructions in the matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar